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AMCA 99-0401 

A   
200°F

B   

200°F
C  

1 8

4 200°F
1 8

300°F 1 8
600°F 600°F

301 500°F   
TCF

501 600°F  

1

 
(°F)
70 1.00 0.99

200 0.99 0.95
250 0.98 0.93
300 0.97 0.91
400 0.95 0.87
500 0.93 0.83
600 0.90 0.80
700 0.80 0.77
800 0.60 0.75
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2. WR2

3. RPM

4. 4

5.

C

1 4

SIZE

1 2 3

(LBS)
WR2  

LB-FT2 (LBS)
WR2  

LB-FT2 (LBS)
WR2  

LB-FT2

25 35 13.63 4 12.43 19 .6
30 51 27.25 1 25.34 6 19.8
35 89 66.78 7 61.17 9 48.0
40 111 111 110 103 100 81.1
45 180 223 174 202 158 159
50 215 332 209 305 189 240
55 332 626 321 568 291 449
60 403 879 393 806 357 640
65 482 1253 471 1150 428 904
70 548 1664 538 1540 488 1213

SIZE

1 8

RPM BHP RPM BHP

25 3600 10 1-3/16 HDB-C 3600 10 1-3/16 SDB-C
30 3600 25 2-3/16 HDB-C 3600 25 1-3/16 SDB-C
35 2700 50 1-15/16 RB-C & RB-CE 3600 50 1-7/16 SDB-C
40 2500 100 2-7/16 RB-C & RB-CE 3600 100 1-11/16 HDB-C
45 2500 200 2-7/16 RB-C & RB-CE 3600 200 2-3/16 HDB-C
50 1800 40 1-15/16 RB-C & RB-CE 1800 40 1-11/16 HDB
55 1800 60 2-3/16 RB-C & RB-CE 1800 60 1-15/16 HDB
60 1800 100 2-11/16 RB-C & RB-CE 1800 100 2-7/16 HDB
65 1800 150 3-7/16 RB-C & RB-CE 1800 150 2-3/16 RB-C & RB-CE
70 1800 250 3-7/16 RB-C & RB-CE 1800 250 2-11/16 RB-C & RB-CE

RPM

1800 RPM
4

3600 RPM
2

1800 RPM
4

3600 RPM
2

BHP BHP BHP BHP

25 3600 1 143T 3 145T 5 184T 10 215T
30 3600 1-1/2 145T 7-1/2 213T 10 215T 25 284TS
35 3600 3 182T 15 215T 25 284T 50 326TS
40 3600 7-1/2 213T 30 286TS 50 326T 100 405TS
45 3600 15 254T 50 326TS 75 365T 200 405TS
50 1800 20 256T N/AN /A 40 324T N/AN /A
55 1800 40 324T N/AN /A 60 364T N/AN /A
60 1800 60 364T N/AN /A 100 405T N/AN /A
65 1800 100 405T N/AN /A 150 445T N/AN /A
70 1800 125 444T N/AN /A 250 449T N/AN /A

1 4
 

1
 

2
 

3
 

1
 

2
 

3
25 238 238 233 216 215 209
30 395 393 382 357 353 342
35 404 540 542 553 547 553
40 702 695 684 777 768 754
45 882 939 935 1085 1142 1139
50 1087 1079 1052 1049 1038 970
55 1464 1449 1407 1366 1348 1302
60 1745 1719 1678 1649 1619 1572
65 2064 2038 1971 1941 1880 1453
70 2431 2396 2300 2519 2477 2371
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125 14.06 15.81 12.74 25.82 32.01 15.39 4.06 27.70 17.95 13.63 1.33 17.95 4.06 11.76 13.63 27.07 29.57 34.66 26.45 27.62 26.30
130 16.88 18.13 15.29 30.98 38.42 18.47 4.02 33.23 21.54 16.36 1.59 21.54 4.02 14.11 16.36 32.80 35.48 41.07 31.89 33.36 31.65
135 19.69 21.19 17.83 36.15 44.82 21.54 4.73 38.77 25.13 19.09 1.86 25.13 4.73 16.46 19.08 38.72 40.93 48.00 37.73 39.46 37.46
140 22.50 24.13 20.38 41.31 51.22 24.62 5.31 44.31 28.72 21.81 2.12 28.72 5.31 18.81 21.81 43.31 46.31 54.76 42.32 44.19 42.07
145 25.31 26.56 22.93 46.48 57.62 27.70 5.40 49.85 32.31 24.54 2.39 32.31 5.40 21.16 24.54 49.78 51.69 61.16 48.56 50.09 48.23
150 28.13 29.38 25.48 51.64 64.03 30.78 5.86 55.39 35.90 27.27 2.65 35.90 5.86 23.52 27.26 54.88 57.14 67.91 53.53 55.24 53.16
155 30.94 32.94 28.02 56.80 70.43 33.85 7.07 60.93 39.49 29.99 2.92 39.49 7.07 25.87 29.99 60.21 63.46 74.32 58.66 61.02 58.24
160 33.75 35.25 30.57 61.97 76.83 36.93 7.03 66.47 43.08 32.72 3.18 43.08 7.03 28.22 32.72 64.97 68.84 81.60 63.48 66.29 63.11
165 36.56 37.69 33.12 67.13 83.23 40.01 7.12 72.01 46.67 35.44 3.45 46.67 7.12 30.57 35.44 70.38 74.23 88.01 68.77 71.81 68.37
170 39.38 41.25 35.67 72.30 89.64 43.09 8.33 77.55 50.26 38.17 3.71 50.26 8.33 32.92 38.17 76.23 80.61 94.41 74.24 77.34 73.71

GF
H J K L LL M N P R S T

TAD THD TAU BAU BHD UBD TAD THD TAU BAU BHD UBD
125 12.70 12.85 13.01 20.60 12.23 15.51 20.60 13.63 12.39 12.70 12.85 12.55 1.88 4.65 20.86 11.00 – 2.24 0.69 19.54 6.76 4.82 2.41
130 15.24 15.42 15.61 24.19 14.68 17.86 24.19 16.36 14.87 15.24 15.42 15.05 1.56 5.21 23.50 11.19 – 2.07 0.81 21.11 9.27 6.27 3.14
135 17.78 17.99 18.21 28.31 17.13 20.96 28.31 19.08 17.34 17.78 17.99 17.56 1.69 6.13 24.30 12.31 – 2.70 0.81 20.87 9.86 6.86 3.43
140 20.32 20.56 20.81 32.26 19.57 23.81 32.26 21.81 19.82 20.32 20.56 20.07 1.81 6.94 26.68 13.56 – 3.26 0.81 27.20 10.38 7.38 3.69
145 22.86 23.13 23.41 35.85 22.02 26.16 35.85 24.54 22.30 22.86 23.13 22.58 1.81 7.80 29.66 16.69 – 3.86 0.81 21.66 10.89 7.89 3.95
150 25.40 25.70 26.02 39.79 24.47 29.02 39.79 27.26 24.78 25.40 25.70 25.09 2.13 8.68 28.92 16.25 – 4.45 0.81 23.96 11.47 8.47 4.24
155 27.94 28.27 28.62 43.38 26.91 31.37 43.38 29.99 27.25 27.94 28.27 27.60 2.13 9.54 31.20 16.88 – 4.55 1.06 30.69 13.99 9.99 4.99
160 30.48 30.84 31.22 47.85 29.36 34.97 47.85 32.72 29.73 30.48 30.84 30.11 2.38 10.36 33.01 17.62 – 5.11 1.06 41.02 14.50 10.50 5.25
165 33.02 33.41 33.82 51.44 31.80 37.32 51.44 35.44 32.21 33.02 33.41 32.62 2.38 11.22 34.93 18.62 9.31 5.71 1.06 36.32 15.02 11.02 5.51
170 35.56 35.98 36.42 55.03 34.25 39.67 55.03 38.17 34.69 35.56 35.98 35.13 2.38 12.03 37.31 18.81 9.41 5.80 1.06 38.69 17.53 12.47 6.24
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225 13.94 16.06 12.54 25.30 31.38 15.28 4.68 27.23 17.47 13.32 1.37 17.47 4.68 11.39 13.32 26.95 29.58 34.38 26.02 27.78 25.79
230 16.69 18.94 15.05 30.35 37.65 18.33 5.27 32.67 20.96 15.98 1.64 20.96 5.27 13.67 15.98 32.95 35.43 41.19 31.62 34.18 31.25
235 19.44 21.19 17.55 35.41 43.93 21.39 5.25 38.12 24.46 18.65 1.92 24.46 5.25 15.94 18.65 38.78 40.84 47.46 37.32 39.40 36.91
240 22.25 24.00 20.06 40.47 50.20 24.44 5.78 43.56 27.95 21.31 2.19 27.95 5.78 18.22 21.31 43.12 46.25 54.09 41.63 43.75 41.26
245 25.00 27.50 22.57 45.53 56.48 27.50 7.00 49.01 31.45 23.98 2.47 31.45 7.00 20.50 23.97 49.74 52.25 61.25 47.93 50.84 47.43
250 27.81 29.81 25.08 50.59 62.75 30.55 7.04 54.45 34.94 26.64 2.74 34.94 7.04 22.78 26.64 54.86 57.34 67.52 52.84 55.31 52.29
255 30.63 33.38 27.58 55.65 69.03 33.61 8.32 59.90 38.43 29.30 3.01 38.43 8.32 25.05 29.30 60.33 63.41 73.80 58.04 61.32 57.41
260 33.38 35.63 30.09 60.71 75.30 36.66 8.30 65.34 41.93 31.97 3.29 41.93 8.30 27.33 31.97 64.68 68.75 80.96 62.45 65.63 61.89
265 36.13 37.88 32.60 65.77 81.58 39.72 8.27 70.79 45.42 34.63 3.56 45.42 8.27 29.61 34.63 70.24 74.09 87.23 67.65 71.10 67.05
270 38.94 41.69 35.11 70.83 87.85 42.77 9.80 76.23 48.92 37.30 3.84 48.92 9.80 31.89 37.29 76.34 80.50 94.57 73.40 76.83 72.60

GF
H J K L LL M N P R S T

TAD THD TAU BAU BHD UBD TAD THD TAU BAU BHD UBD
225 12.58 12.81 13.05 20.48 11.88 15.64 20.48 13.32 12.11 12.58 12.81 12.35 1.56 4.80 21.01 11.00 – 2.24 0.69 18.92 7.07 5.13 2.57
230 15.10 15.38 15.66 24.50 14.26 18.67 24.50 15.98 14.53 15.10 15.38 14.81 1.69 5.09 23.99 11.19 – 1.77 0.81 20.48 9.65 6.65 3.32
235 17.62 17.94 18.27 27.99 16.64 20.94 27.99 18.65 16.95 17.62 17.94 17.28 1.69 5.52 25.33 12.31 – 1.88 0.81 20.16 10.30 7.30 3.65
240 20.13 20.50 20.88 31.84 19.01 23.72 31.84 21.31 19.37 20.13 20.50 19.75 1.81 5.81 28.31 13.56 – 1.88 0.81 26.41 10.87 7.87 3.94
245 22.65 23.06 23.49 36.22 21.39 27.25 36.22 23.97 21.79 22.65 23.06 22.22 2.13 6.29 31.79 16.69 – 2.04 0.81 21.04 11.51 8.51 4.26
250 25.17 25.63 26.10 39.71 23.77 29.53 39.71 26.64 24.22 25.17 25.63 24.69 2.13 6.95 31.27 16.25 – 2.41 0.81 23.34 12.09 9.09 4.55
255 27.68 28.19 28.71 43.21 26.14 31.80 43.21 29.30 26.64 27.68 28.19 27.16 2.38 7.62 33.80 16.88 – 2.29 1.06 29.74 14.67 10.67 5.34
260 30.20 30.75 31.32 47.59 28.52 35.33 47.59 31.97 29.06 30.20 30.75 29.63 2.38 8.28 35.84 17.62 – 2.66 1.06 39.86 15.25 11.25 5.62
265 32.71 33.31 33.93 51.08 30.89 37.61 51.08 34.63 31.48 32.71 33.31 32.10 2.38 8.95 38.00 18.62 9.31 3.04 1.06 35.21 15.83 11.83 5.91
270 35.23 35.88 36.54 55.63 33.27 41.39 55.63 37.29 33.90 35.23 35.88 34.57 2.38 9.61 40.61 18.81 9.41 2.94 1.06 37.58 18.40 13.34 6.67

BHD
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325 13.75 16.38 12.40 24.85 30.80 15.11 5.28 26.76 17.05 13.01 1.36 17.05 5.28 11.10 13.01 26.88 29.85 34.33 25.59 28.37 25.28
330 16.50 18.63 14.87 29.81 36.95 18.13 5.31 32.11 20.45 15.61 1.63 20.45 5.31 13.31 15.61 33.30 35.38 40.49 31.58 34.10 31.11
335 19.25 21.38 17.35 34.78 43.11 21.15 5.84 37.46 23.86 18.21 1.90 23.86 5.84 15.53 18.21 37.68 40.82 47.00 35.82 38.67 35.40
340 22.00 24.75 19.83 39.75 49.27 24.17 7.00 42.81 27.27 20.81 2.17 27.27 7.00 17.75 20.81 43.27 46.50 54.05 40.97 44.25 40.45
345 24.75 27.00 22.31 44.72 55.43 27.19 7.03 48.16 30.68 23.41 2.44 30.68 7.03 19.97 23.41 48.31 51.55 60.20 46.06 49.72 45.51
350 27.50 30.50 24.79 49.69 61.59 30.22 8.31 53.52 34.09 26.02 2.72 34.09 8.31 22.19 26.02 54.96 57.69 67.25 52.31 55.91 51.58
355 30.25 32.75 27.27 54.66 67.75 33.24 8.34 58.87 37.50 28.62 2.99 37.50 8.34 24.41 28.62 60.57 63.29 73.41 57.58 60.76 56.75
360 33.00 36.50 29.75 59.63 73.91 36.26 9.87 64.22 40.91 31.22 3.26 40.91 9.87 26.63 31.22 64.41 69.13 80.63 61.41 66.29 60.68
365 35.75 38.75 32.23 64.60 80.07 39.28 9.90 69.57 44.32 33.82 3.53 44.32 9.90 28.85 33.82 70.64 74.10 86.79 67.08 71.81 66.10
370 38.50 42.00 34.71 69.57 86.23 42.30 10.93 74.92 47.73 36.42 3.80 47.73 10.93 31.07 36.42 76.73 80.39 93.65 72.90 77.34 71.85

GF
H J K L LL M N P R S T

TAD THD TAU BAU BHD UBD TAD THD TAU BAU BHD UBD
325 12.46 12.78 13.09 20.58 11.53 16.10 20.58 13.01 11.83 12.46 12.78 12.15 1.56 4.92 21.13 11.00 – 2.24 0.69 17.67 7.30 5.37 2.68
330 14.96 15.33 15.71 23.99 13.84 18.31 23.99 15.61 14.20 14.96 15.33 14.58 1.69 5.23 24.13 11.19 – 1.77 0.81 19.03 9.93 6.93 3.46
335 17.45 17.89 18.32 27.75 16.15 21.03 27.75 18.21 16.57 17.45 17.89 17.01 1.81 5.69 25.50 12.31 – 1.88 0.81 26.88 10.63 7.63 3.81
340 19.94 20.44 20.94 32.05 18.45 24.50 32.05 20.81 18.93 19.94 20.44 19.44 2.13 6.00 28.50 13.56 – 1.88 0.81 24.62 11.25 8.25 4.13
345 22.43 23.00 23.56 35.45 20.76 26.72 35.45 23.41 21.30 22.43 23.00 21.87 2.13 6.44 32.06 16.69 – 1.97 0.81 27.79 11.94 8.94 4.47
350 24.93 25.55 26.18 39.75 23.07 30.19 39.75 26.02 23.67 24.93 25.55 24.30 2.38 6.75 31.94 16.25 – 1.97 0.81 21.97 12.56 9.56 4.78
355 27.42 28.11 28.79 43.16 25.37 32.41 43.16 28.62 26.03 27.42 28.11 26.73 2.38 7.06 34.88 16.88 – 1.47 1.06 27.84 15.19 11.19 5.59
360 29.91 30.66 31.41 47.63 27.68 36.13 47.63 31.22 28.40 29.91 30.66 29.16 2.38 7.48 37.20 17.62 – 1.58 1.06 37.35 15.81 11.81 5.91
365 32.40 33.22 34.03 51.04 29.98 38.35 51.04 33.82 30.76 32.40 33.22 31.59 2.38 8.07 39.50 18.62 9.31 1.85 1.06 32.83 16.44 12.44 6.22
370 34.90 35.77 36.65 55.15 32.29 41.57 55.15 36.42 33.13 34.90 35.77 34.02 2.38 8.67 42.21 18.81 9.41 1.67 1.06 35.04 19.06 14.00 7.00
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125 14.06 15.81 12.74 25.82 32.01 15.39 4.06 27.70 17.95 13.63 1.33 17.95 4.06 11.76 13.63 27.07 29.57 34.66 26.45 27.62 26.30
130 16.88 18.13 15.29 30.98 38.42 18.47 4.02 33.23 21.54 16.36 1.59 21.54 4.02 14.11 16.36 32.80 35.48 41.07 31.89 33.36 31.65
135 19.69 21.19 17.83 36.15 44.82 21.54 4.73 38.77 25.13 19.09 1.86 25.13 4.73 16.46 19.08 38.72 40.93 48.00 37.73 39.46 37.46
140 22.50 24.13 20.38 41.31 51.22 24.62 5.31 44.31 28.72 21.81 2.12 28.72 5.31 18.81 21.81 43.31 46.31 54.76 42.32 44.19 42.07
145 25.31 26.56 22.93 46.48 57.62 27.70 5.40 49.85 32.31 24.54 2.39 32.31 5.40 21.16 24.54 49.78 51.69 61.16 48.56 50.09 48.23
150 28.13 29.38 25.48 51.64 64.03 30.78 5.86 55.39 35.90 27.27 2.65 35.90 5.86 23.52 27.26 54.88 57.14 67.91 53.53 55.24 53.16
155 30.94 32.94 28.02 56.80 70.43 33.85 7.07 60.93 39.49 29.99 2.92 39.49 7.07 25.87 29.99 60.21 63.46 74.32 58.66 61.02 58.24
160 33.75 35.25 30.57 61.97 76.83 36.93 7.03 66.47 43.08 32.72 3.18 43.08 7.03 28.22 32.72 64.97 68.84 81.60 63.48 66.29 63.11
165 36.56 37.69 33.12 67.13 83.23 40.01 7.12 72.01 46.67 35.44 3.45 46.67 7.12 30.57 35.44 70.38 74.23 88.01 68.77 71.81 68.37
170 39.38 41.25 35.67 72.30 89.64 43.09 8.33 77.55 50.26 38.17 3.71 50.26 8.33 32.92 38.17 76.23 80.61 94.41 74.24 77.34 73.71

FG
HJ MN PR ST

TADT HD TAU BAU BHD UBD TADT HD TAU BAU BHD UBD
125 12.70 12.85 13.01 20.60 12.23 15.51 20.60 13.63 12.39 12.70 12.85 12.55 1.88 4.65 2.24 0.69 19.54 6.76 4.82 2.41
130 15.24 15.42 15.61 24.19 14.68 17.86 24.19 16.36 14.87 15.24 15.42 15.05 1.56 5.21 2.07 0.81 21.11 9.27 6.27 3.14
135 17.78 17.99 18.21 28.31 17.13 20.96 28.31 19.08 17.34 17.78 17.99 17.56 1.69 6.13 2.70 0.81 20.87 9.86 6.86 3.43
140 20.32 20.56 20.81 32.26 19.57 23.81 32.26 21.81 19.82 20.32 20.56 20.07 1.81 6.94 3.26 0.81 27.20 10.38 7.38 3.69
145 22.86 23.13 23.41 35.85 22.02 26.16 35.85 24.54 22.30 22.86 23.13 22.58 1.81 7.80 3.86 0.81 21.66 10.89 7.89 3.95
150 25.40 25.70 26.02 39.79 24.47 29.02 39.79 27.26 24.78 25.40 25.70 25.09 2.13 8.68 4.45 0.81 23.96 11.47 8.47 4.24
155 27.94 28.27 28.62 43.38 26.91 31.37 43.38 29.99 27.25 27.94 28.27 27.60 2.13 9.54 4.55 1.06 30.69 13.99 9.99 4.99
160 30.48 30.84 31.22 47.85 29.36 34.97 47.85 32.72 29.73 30.48 30.84 30.11 2.38 10.36 5.11 1.06 41.02 14.50 10.50 5.25
165 33.02 33.41 33.82 51.44 31.80 37.32 51.44 35.44 32.21 33.02 33.41 32.62 2.38 11.22 5.71 1.06 36.32 15.02 11.02 5.51
170 35.56 35.98 36.42 55.03 34.25 39.67 55.03 38.17 34.69 35.56 35.98 35.13 2.38 12.03 5.80 1.06 38.69 17.53 12.47 6.24
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225 13.94 16.06 12.54 25.30 31.38 15.28 4.68 27.23 17.47 13.32 1.37 17.47 4.68 11.39 13.32 26.95 29.58 34.38 26.02 27.78 25.79
230 16.69 18.94 15.05 30.35 37.65 18.33 5.27 32.67 20.96 15.98 1.64 20.96 5.27 13.67 15.98 32.95 35.43 41.19 31.62 34.18 31.25
235 19.44 21.19 17.55 35.41 43.93 21.39 5.25 38.12 24.46 18.65 1.92 24.46 5.25 15.94 18.65 38.78 40.84 47.46 37.32 39.40 36.91
240 22.25 24.00 20.06 40.47 50.20 24.44 5.78 43.56 27.95 21.31 2.19 27.95 5.78 18.22 21.31 43.12 46.25 54.09 41.63 43.75 41.26
245 25.00 27.50 22.57 45.53 56.48 27.50 7.00 49.01 31.45 23.98 2.47 31.45 7.00 20.50 23.97 49.74 52.25 61.25 47.93 50.84 47.43
250 27.81 29.81 25.08 50.59 62.75 30.55 7.04 54.45 34.94 26.64 2.74 34.94 7.04 22.78 26.64 54.86 57.34 67.52 52.84 55.31 52.29
255 30.63 33.38 27.58 55.65 69.03 33.61 8.32 59.90 38.43 29.30 3.01 38.43 8.32 25.05 29.30 60.33 63.41 73.80 58.04 61.32 57.41
260 33.38 35.63 30.09 60.71 75.30 36.66 8.30 65.34 41.93 31.97 3.29 41.93 8.30 27.33 31.97 64.68 68.75 80.96 62.45 65.63 61.89
265 36.13 37.88 32.60 65.77 81.58 39.72 8.27 70.79 45.42 34.63 3.56 45.42 8.27 29.61 34.63 70.24 74.09 87.23 67.65 71.10 67.05
270 38.94 41.69 35.11 70.83 87.85 42.77 9.80 76.23 48.92 37.30 3.84 48.92 9.80 31.89 37.29 76.34 80.50 94.57 73.40 76.83 72.60

FG
HJ MN PR ST

TADT HD TAU BAU BHD UBD TADT HD TAU BAU BHD UBD
225 12.58 12.81 13.05 20.48 11.88 15.64 20.48 13.32 12.11 12.58 12.81 12.35 1.56 4.80 2.24 0.69 18.92 7.07 5.13 2.57
230 15.10 15.38 15.66 24.50 14.26 18.67 24.50 15.98 14.53 15.10 15.38 14.81 1.69 5.09 1.77 0.81 20.48 9.65 6.65 3.32
235 17.62 17.94 18.27 27.99 16.64 20.94 27.99 18.65 16.95 17.62 17.94 17.28 1.69 5.52 1.88 0.81 20.16 10.30 7.30 3.65
240 20.13 20.50 20.88 31.84 19.01 23.72 31.84 21.31 19.37 20.13 20.50 19.75 1.81 5.81 1.88 0.81 26.41 10.87 7.87 3.94
245 22.65 23.06 23.49 36.22 21.39 27.25 36.22 23.97 21.79 22.65 23.06 22.22 2.13 6.29 2.04 0.81 21.04 11.51 8.51 4.26
250 25.17 25.63 26.10 39.71 23.77 29.53 39.71 26.64 24.22 25.17 25.63 24.69 2.13 6.95 2.41 0.81 23.34 12.09 9.09 4.55
255 27.68 28.19 28.71 43.21 26.14 31.80 43.21 29.30 26.64 27.68 28.19 27.16 2.38 7.62 2.29 1.06 29.74 14.67 10.67 5.34
260 30.20 30.75 31.32 47.59 28.52 35.33 47.59 31.97 29.06 30.20 30.75 29.63 2.38 8.28 2.66 1.06 39.86 15.25 11.25 5.62
265 32.71 33.31 33.93 51.08 30.89 37.61 51.08 34.63 31.48 32.71 33.31 32.10 2.38 8.95 3.04 1.06 35.21 15.83 11.83 5.91
270 35.23 35.88 36.54 55.63 33.27 41.39 55.63 37.29 33.90 35.23 35.88 34.57 2.38 9.61 2.94 1.06 37.58 18.40 13.34 6.67
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BHD TADT HD TAU BAU BHD UBD TADT HD TAU BAU BHD UBD TADT HD TAU BAU BHD UBD

325 13.75 16.38 12.40 24.85 30.80 15.11 5.28 26.76 17.05 13.01 1.36 17.05 5.28 11.10 13.01 26.88 29.85 34.33 25.59 28.37 25.28
330 16.50 18.63 14.87 29.81 36.95 18.13 5.31 32.11 20.45 15.61 1.63 20.45 5.31 13.31 15.61 33.30 35.38 40.49 31.58 34.10 31.11
335 19.25 21.38 17.35 34.78 43.11 21.15 5.84 37.46 23.86 18.21 1.90 23.86 5.84 15.53 18.21 37.68 40.82 47.00 35.82 38.67 35.40
340 22.00 24.75 19.83 39.75 49.27 24.17 7.00 42.81 27.27 20.81 2.17 27.27 7.00 17.75 20.81 43.27 46.50 54.05 40.97 44.25 40.45
345 24.75 27.00 22.31 44.72 55.43 27.19 7.03 48.16 30.68 23.41 2.44 30.68 7.03 19.97 23.41 48.31 51.55 60.20 46.06 49.72 45.51
350 27.50 30.50 24.79 49.69 61.59 30.22 8.31 53.52 34.09 26.02 2.72 34.09 8.31 22.19 26.02 54.96 57.69 67.25 52.31 55.91 51.58
355 30.25 32.75 27.27 54.66 67.75 33.24 8.34 58.87 37.50 28.62 2.99 37.50 8.34 24.41 28.62 60.57 63.29 73.41 57.58 60.76 56.75
360 33.00 36.50 29.75 59.63 73.91 36.26 9.87 64.22 40.91 31.22 3.26 40.91 9.87 26.63 31.22 64.41 69.13 80.63 61.41 66.29 60.68
365 35.75 38.75 32.23 64.60 80.07 39.28 9.90 69.57 44.32 33.82 3.53 44.32 9.90 28.85 33.82 70.64 74.10 86.79 67.08 71.81 66.10
370 38.50 42.00 34.71 69.57 86.23 42.30 10.93 74.92 47.73 36.42 3.80 47.73 10.93 31.07 36.42 76.73 80.39 93.65 72.90 77.34 71.85

FG
HJ MN PR ST

TADT HD TAU BAU BHD UBD TADT HD TAU BAU BHD UBD
325 12.46 12.78 13.09 20.58 11.53 16.10 20.58 13.01 11.83 12.46 12.78 12.15 1.56 4.92 2.24 0.69 17.67 7.30 5.37 2.68
330 14.96 15.33 15.71 23.99 13.84 18.31 23.99 15.61 14.20 14.96 15.33 14.58 1.69 5.23 1.77 0.81 19.03 9.93 6.93 3.46
335 17.45 17.89 18.32 27.75 16.15 21.03 27.75 18.21 16.57 17.45 17.89 17.01 1.81 5.69 1.88 0.81 26.88 10.63 7.63 3.81
340 19.94 20.44 20.94 32.05 18.45 24.50 32.05 20.81 18.93 19.94 20.44 19.44 2.13 6.00 1.88 0.81 24.62 11.25 8.25 4.13
345 22.43 23.00 23.56 35.45 20.76 26.72 35.45 23.41 21.30 22.43 23.00 21.87 2.13 6.44 1.97 0.81 27.79 11.94 8.94 4.47
350 24.93 25.55 26.18 39.75 23.07 30.19 39.75 26.02 23.67 24.93 25.55 24.30 2.38 6.75 1.97 0.81 21.97 12.56 9.56 4.78
355 27.42 28.11 28.79 43.16 25.37 32.41 43.16 28.62 26.03 27.42 28.11 26.73 2.38 7.06 1.47 1.06 27.84 15.19 11.19 5.59
360 29.91 30.66 31.41 47.63 27.68 36.13 47.63 31.22 28.40 29.91 30.66 29.16 2.38 7.48 1.58 1.06 37.35 15.81 11.81 5.91
365 32.40 33.22 34.03 51.04 29.98 38.35 51.04 33.82 30.76 32.40 33.22 31.59 2.38 8.07 1.85 1.06 32.83 16.44 12.44 6.22
370 34.90 35.77 36.65 55.15 32.29 41.57 55.15 36.42 33.13 34.90 35.77 34.02 2.38 8.67 1.67 1.06 35.04 19.06 14.00 7.00
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143T 11.99
145T 12.74

182T/184T 12.99
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_30

145T 12.54
182T/184T 12.79
213T/215T 14.79
254T/256T 19.42
284TS 21.29

_35

182T/184T 13.08
213T/215T 15.08
254T/256T 19.71

284T 21.58
284TS 21.58
286TS 21.96
324TS 23.58
326TS 24.46

_40

213T/215T 15.46
254T/256T 20.08

284T 21.96
286T 22.33
286TS 22.33
324T 23.96
326T 24.83
324TS 23.96
326TS 24.83

364TS/365TS 25.46
404TS/405TS 28.58

_45

254T/256T 19.96
284T 21.84
286T 22.21
324T 23.84
326T 24.71
326TS 24.71

364T/365T 25.34
364TS/365TS 25.34
404TS/405TS 28.46

444TS 32.96
445TS/447TS 32.96

_50

256T 19.77
284T 21.64
286T 22.02
284TS 21.64
286TS 22.02
324T 23.64

_55
324T 23.52
326T 24.39
364T 25.02

_60
364T/365T 26.07
404T/405T 29.20

_65
405T 29.00

444T/445T 33.50

_70
444T/445T 33.31
447T/449T 42.06

LG G

_25
143T/145T 9.99 12.17
182T/184T 11.74 13.92
213T/215T 13.49 15.67

_30

145T 9.79 11.98
182T/184T 11.54 13.73
213T/215T 13.29 15.48
254T/256T 17.29 19.48
284TS 17.79 19.98

_35

182T/184T 11.83 14.02
213T/215T 13.58 15.77
254T/256T 17.58 19.77

284T 19.33 21.52
284TS/286TS 19.33 21.52
324TS/326TS 21.08 23.27

_40

213T/215T 13.96 16.14
254T/256T 17.96 20.14
284T/286T 19.71 21.89
286TS 19.71 21.89

324T/326T 21.46 23.64
324TS/326TS 21.46 23.64
364TS/365TS 22.58 24.77
404TS/405TS 24.83 27.02

_45

254T/256T 17.84 20.03
284T/286T 19.59 21.78
324T/326T 21.34 23.53
326TS 21.34 23.53

364T/365T 22.46 24.65
364TS/365TS 22.46 24.65
404TS/405TS 24.71 26.90
444TS/445TS 28.34 30.53

447TS 36.46 38.65

_50

256T 17.64 19.83
284T/286T 19.39 21.58

284TS/286TS 19.39 21.58
324T 19.64 21.83

_55
324T/326T 21.02 23.20

364T 21.27 23.45

_60
364T/365T 23.20 25.39
404T/405T 25.45 27.64

_65
405T 25.25 27.44

444T/445T 28.88 31.07

_70
444T/445T 28.69 30.87
447T/449T 36.81 39.00
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U V W X Y Z AA BB CC DD EE
FF

125 10.00 5.50 8.50 0.88 8 7.50 6.00 0.75 4 2.22 2.19 0.25
130 11.00 6.56 9.50 0.88 8 7.50 6.00 0.75 4 2.74 2.62 0.25
135 13.50 7.69 11.75 0.88 8 9.00 7.50 0.75 8 3.11 3.06 0.25
140 13.50 8.75 11.75 0.88 8 10.00 8.50 0.88 8 3.63 3.50 0.25
145 16.00 9.88 14.25 1.00 12 10.00 8.50 0.88 8 4.14 3.94 0.25
150 16.00 10.94 14.25 1.00 12 11.00 9.50 0.88 8 4.53 4.37 0.25
155 19.00 12.06 17.00 1.00 12 11.00 9.50 0.88 8 5.05 4.81 0.31
160 19.00 13.13 17.00 1.00 12 13.50 11.75 0.88 8 5.56 5.25 0.31
165 21.00 14.25 18.75 1.13 12 13.50 11.75 0.88 8 6.08 5.69 0.31
170 23.50 15.31 21.25 1.13 16 13.50 11.75 0.88 8 6.60 6.12 0.31

U V W X Y Z AA BB CC DD EE
FF

225 10.00 5.42 8.50 0.88 8 8.50 7.00 0.75 8 2.53 3.16 0.31
230 11.00 6.50 9.50 0.88 8 10.00 8.50 0.88 8 3.11 3.80 0.31
235 13.50 7.58 11.75 0.88 8 10.00 8.50 0.88 8 3.55 4.43 0.31
240 13.50 8.67 11.75 0.88 8 11.00 9.50 0.88 8 4.12 5.06 0.31
245 16.00 9.75 14.25 1.00 12 13.50 11.75 0.88 8 4.58 5.70 0.31
250 16.00 10.83 14.25 1.00 12 13.50 11.75 0.88 8 5.15 6.33 0.31
255 19.00 11.92 17.00 1.00 12 13.50 11.75 0.88 8 5.73 6.96 0.31
260 19.00 13.00 17.00 1.00 12 16.00 14.25 1.00 12 6.31 7.59 0.31
265 21.00 14.08 18.75 1.13 12 16.00 14.25 1.00 12 6.89 8.23 0.31
270 23.50 15.17 21.25 1.13 16 19.00 17.00 1.00 12 7.47 8.86 0.31

U V W X Y Z AA BB CC DD EE
FF

325 10.00 5.52 8.50 0.88 8 10.00 8.50 0.88 8 2.77 3.98 0.31
330 11.00 6.63 9.50 0.88 8 10.00 8.50 0.88 8 3.39 4.78 0.31
335 13.50 7.75 11.75 0.88 8 11.00 9.50 0.88 8 3.88 5.58 0.31
340 13.50 8.87 11.75 0.88 8 13.50 11.75 0.88 8 4.50 6.38 0.31
345 16.00 9.98 14.25 1.00 12 13.50 11.75 0.88 8 5.00 7.17 0.31
350 16.00 11.10 14.25 1.00 12 16.00 14.25 1.00 12 5.62 7.97 0.31
355 19.00 12.22 17.00 1.00 12 16.00 14.25 1.00 12 6.25 8.77 0.31
360 19.00 13.34 17.00 1.00 12 19.00 17.00 1.00 12 6.88 9.56 0.31
365 21.00 14.38 18.75 1.13 12 19.00 17.00 1.00 12 7.50 10.36 0.31
370 23.50 15.50 21.25 1.13 16 21.00 18.75 1.13 12 8.13 11.16 0.31

Ø U

Ø V

Ø W

Y-Ø X

Ø Z

Ø AA

CC-Ø BB

DD

EE



 130026      

TBR

 8,000 CFM
 100" w.g.

1200

MBO / MBR / MBW
3

 19,000 CFM
 125" w.g.

MBO - 

MBR - 
MBR MB

MBW - 

1400

MBO MBR
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TBNA / TBNS

 5,400 CFM
 57" w.g.

TBNS - 
600°F(315°C)

TBNA - 
200°F

1250

BCN
BCN

 75,000 CFM
 100" w.g.

1450

TBA

 28,700 CFM
 70" w.g.

1200



 130028      

HRO

- ANSI/AMCA-210 -300 AMCA

-
ANSI 125/150#

- HRO

1 8   AISI 1040  1045 
1.43

1 8 -
AFBMA L-50

200000

  

200HP
ANSI/AMCA 204-96

BV-3 G6.3

  HRO 18 12

 HRO
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HRS

- ANSI/AMCA-210 -300 AMCA

-
ANSI 125/150#

-

1 8 AISI 1040 1045
1.43

1 8 -
AFBMA L-50

200000

  

200HP
ANSI/AMCA 204-96

BV-3 G6.3

  HRS 18 12

 HRS
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TWIN CITY FAN & BLOWER  |  WWW.TCF.COM
5959 Trenton Lane N  |  Minneapolis, MN 55442  |  Phone: 763-551-7600  |  Fax: 763-551-7601 

 318  3  | (86)21-67107525 | (86)21-67107529A Twin City Fan Company


